## CONFIDENTIAL

Praha, June 15, 1950.

# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE.

TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

## LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Czechoslovakia requests from the Government of Brazil.

Tariff : Present Proposed Description of Products : rate of rate of Item

No.

I.

ex 175

Cashmeres and cassinettes with or without silk or rayon mixture, and cheviots, diagonals, American flannels, gabardines, serges and the like, for men's clothing and other purposes:-

58.50 137.90 Up to 250 grams per sq.m. 46.80 93.60 Over 250 grams up to 450 13:00 39.00 Over 450 grams

minimum 526 Linnen goods rates

643 Justres, chandeliers, brackets, 1 kg 20.44 and branched candle-sticks lkg ex 1776 2.39 Motor-cars for passengers ex 1778 4.32 lkg Motor-cycles

binding present duty

10.22 free 2.40

#### II,

Revalidation of concessions included in Schedule III of the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade.

Czechoslovakia reserves for herself the right to alter this List later on by omitting certain Items, adding new ones, changing the requested rates of duty and so forth.

## ČESKOSLOVENSKÁ DELEGACE CZECHOSLOVAK DELEGATION

Dath Hotel, Dermay, November 14th, 1950

cheer / acis dectments

Dear Sili,

I have the honour to inform you that the delegations of Brazil and Gzechoslovakia held a meeting on the 10th of Hovember 1950 and have agreed to rebind the existing Schedulos in respect of items directly negociated and agreed upon at Geneva. It is understood that the schedules concerned are Schedules IXI and Schedule X.

For the Czechoslovak Delegetion: Lior the Brazilian Dolegation:

REAL SLAD

S. Windham White Isu.,

Bracutive Secretary

### Interim Commission of the International Trade Organization,

